
 

 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

Schedule 5 - Change Control Notice 

Contract Reference: CS20156 

Early Careers Residential-Based Learning Programme 

  

1. Change Request Number: 001  

  

2. Requested amendments to Contract (including reasons): 

In accordance with the original contract, the Contracting Authority would like to utilise the option to extend the 

contract by a further two years. The contract shall be extended until 31st March 2025. 

 The terms and conditions of this Contract shall apply throughout any such extended period. 

The contract value shall be increased by a further £150,000.00 excluding VAT for the extension, in alignment 

with the original contract.  

The total contract value, including optional extension shall not exceed £300,000.00 excluding VAT 
 
2.1      Effective date: 1st April 2023 

This change is effective from:   1st April 2023 

2.2      The Contract Term is amended as follows: 

Original Expiry Date: 31st March 2023 

New Expiry Date: 31st March 2025 

3. Cost impact 

3.1      The Charges are amended as follows: 

 
Quantity Unit cost (£) Net cost (£) VAT  

(£) 

Gross cost (£) 

Original Contract 

Value 

 N/A  N/A £150,000.00 £30,000.00  £180,000.00 

New contract 

Value 

 N/A  N/A  £300,000.00  £60,000.00  £360,000.00 

3.2      New Contract terms: 



 

 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

  

N/A 

  

 
 

[Grab your reader’s attention with a 
great quote from the document or use 
this space to emphasize a key point. 
To place this text box anywhere on 
the page, just drag it.] 

[Grab your reader’s attention with a 
great quote from the document or use 
this space to emphasize a key point. 
To place this text box anywhere on 
the page, just drag it.] 


